MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

IFB NO. / TITLE	21-TA003555DJ Satellite Lift Station R&R 2021 Group 1	DATE POSTED	MC DS	CC BIDSYNC
PROCUREMENT REPRESENTATIVE	Dave Janney Senior Procurement Agent	PROJECTED AWARD DATE	February 26, 2021	
DEPARTMENT/DIVISION	Public Works Department	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Jacob Erickson, Pro	ocurement Official

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

The Manatee County Procurement Division provides notice of its intent to award a contract with Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc. for the provision of Satellite Lift Station R&R 2021 Group 1.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Manatee County Procurement Ordinance, Sec 2-26.

BACKGROUND/EVALUATION

Services include furnishing all labor, materials, and equipment to provide repair and rehabilitation services to Satellite Lift Stations 2021 Group 1.

The solicitation was advertised on December 9, 2020, on the Manatee County website and Periscope S2G. It was also provided to the Manatee County Chamber of Commerce, the Manasota Black Chamber of Commerce, Gulf Coast Builders Exchange and Gulf Coast Latin Chamber of Commerce for release to their members and in the Bradenton Herald and Tempo News newspapers. Responses were received from the following firms:

- 1. Bearing Point Construction, Inc., Lakewood Ranch, FL
- 2. CEC Motor & Utility Services, LLC., Palmetto, FL
- 3. Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc., Plant City, 6. Utility Technicians, Inc., Umatilla, FL
- 4. TLC Diversified, Inc., Palmetto, FL
- 5. U.S. Water Services Corporation, New Port Richey, FL

EVALUATION SUMMARY:

FL

Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc. was the lowest responsible, responsive bidder(s). A bid tabulation of the results is attached to this Notice of Intent to Award.

RECOMMENDATION

The Procurement Division and the Public Works Department recommend award to Granger Maintenance & Construction, Inc..

			Utility Rates
ATTACHMENTS		NAME AND NUMBER OF FUNDING SOURCE	4025157980 534000
(List in order of attached)	Bid Tabulation	TONDING SOCKEE	4025157880 534000

IN	TENT TO AWARD (cont	inued)	F	Page 2
				4025158080 534000
				4025158180 534000
				4025158280 534000
	COST	\$429,871.30	FUNDS VERIFIED	Yes

	BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 270 CALENDAR DAYS			Bearing Construc	g Point tion, LLC		or & Utility es, LLC	_	intenance & ction, Inc	TLC Diver	sified, Inc		Services ration	Utility Tech	nicians, Inc
	SILVER LAKES, RTU 270, LIFT STATION REHABILITATION (40	2.5157980)													
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	700	\$5.00	\$3,500.00	\$5.30		\$5.00	` ,	\$4.30		\$6.00			\$1,127.00
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 4"	LF	66	\$55.00	\$3,630.00	\$32.00	\$2,112.00	\$40.00	\$2,640.00	\$68.00	\$4,488.00	\$68.00	\$4,488.00	\$118.45	\$7,817.70
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,168.00		\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,242.50	
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$460.00	\$920.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 8 ft dia.	EA	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$230.00	\$690.00
6	Modify Existing Rim Elevation, wet well	VF	0.33	\$2,000.00	\$660.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$660.00	\$13,700.00	\$4,521.00	\$1,500.00	\$495.00	\$13,939.40	\$4,600.00
7	Replace Existing Top Slab, wet well	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$4,528.70	\$4,528.70
8	Intentionally Left Blank														
9	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$240.00	\$240.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$477.25	\$477.25
10	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48", single door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
11	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	48	\$102.00	\$4,896.00	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	\$85.00	\$4,080.00	\$31.50	\$1,512.00	\$84.00	\$4,032.00	\$75.33	\$3,615.84
12	Intentionally Left Blank														
13	Repair Ex. Liner, as necessary	SF	150	\$34.00	\$5,100.00	\$33.50		\$37.00			\$15,750.00	\$55.00		\$46.00	
14	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$386.00	\$386.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
15	Gate Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$903.00	\$2,709.00	\$580.00	\$1,740.00	\$1,380.00	\$4,140.00
16	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,222.00	\$4,444.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,070.00	\$4,140.00
17	Gate Valve, MJ, 6"	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,840.00	\$1,840.00
18	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 4"	LF	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$458.00	\$2,290.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00
19	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 6"	LF	10	\$12.00	\$120.00	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$442.00	\$4,420.00	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$23.00	\$230.00
20	Ductile Iron Fittings														
20.1	Tee, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$600.00		\$618.00		\$550.00		\$575.00	\$1,150.00
20.2	90, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$330.00		\$350.00		\$365.00		\$270.00		\$517.50	
20.3	·	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$480.00	\$480.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$694.00	\$694.00	\$370.00	\$370.00	\$517.50	\$517.50
20.4	,														
20.5	Reducer, MJ, 4"x6"	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00		\$600.00	\$600.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$310.00		\$460.00	
20.6	MJ Sleeve, 6"	EA	1	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$280.00		\$600.00		\$622.00		\$320.00		\$460.00	
20.7	Foster Adapter, 6"	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$300.00		\$300.00	\$300.00	\$355.00		\$200.00		\$460.00	\$460.00
21	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, w/ Alum. Dust Cap, 4"	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00		\$300.00		\$432.00		\$150.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$402.50	·
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$300.00		\$634.00		\$600.00		\$460.00	\$920.00
23	Abandon Existing Structure	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
24	Intentionally Left Blank														
25	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,100.00		\$1,500.00		\$3,130.00		\$2,500.00		\$3,220.00	
26	Influent Line Plug, 8"	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$340.00	-	\$400.00		\$365.00		\$100.00		\$287.50	
27	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,212.50	\$11,212.50
28	Intentionally Left Blank														
29	Intentionally Left Blank	— •	4	# 4 000 00	# 4.000.00	A 0. 5 00.00	00.500.00	# 4 400 00	** 400.00	* • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	A A A A A A A A A A	* * * * * * * * * *	* * * * * * * * * *	* 0.404.05	00.101.05
30	Upgrade / Relocate Ex. Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembly	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,930.00	\$2,930.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,191.25	\$3,191.25
31	Intentionally Left Blank	0)/	40	004.00	00.440.00	005.00	Ø4 400 00	# 40.00	# 4 000 00	000.00	# 4 000 00	075.00	ФО 000 00	000.0-	(0.450.00
32	Washed Shell with Weed Barrier	SY	40	\$61.00	\$2,440.00	\$35.00	\$1,400.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$33.00		\$75.00			
33	Concrete Repair, 2" thick, wet well, (if required)	SF	75	\$1.00	\$75.00	\$15.00	\$1,125.00	\$2.00	\$150.00	\$21.00	\$1,575.00	\$20.00	\$1,500.00	\$7.82	\$586.50
34	Intentionally Left Blank														
35	Intentionally Left Blank														
36	Intentionally Left Blank														
37	Intentionally Left Blank														
38	Intentionally Left Blank														
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$76,601.00		\$63,512.00		\$55,870.00		\$111,918.00		\$64,365.00		\$81,144.24
20		ГΛ	1	CO. CO. CO.			•		•			£12,000,00			
39	Mobilization	EA EA	1	\$8,892.09	\$8,892.09	\$6,100.00		\$7,000.00	·	·	\$10,000.00		·	\$3,500.00	
40	Record Drawings Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)	EA o/	100/	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$7,660.10	\$4,000.00	<u> </u>	\$2,500.00		·		\$3,500.00		\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
41	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)	%	10%		. ,		\$6,351.20 \$70,063.20		\$5,587.00 \$70.957.00		\$11,191.80 \$138.350.80		\$6,436.50 \$86.301.50		\$8,114.42 \$95,158,67
	Total Construction Cost				\$97,153.19		\$79,963.20		\$70,957.00		\$138,259.80		\$86,301.50		\$95,158.67

BID BASED ON A COMPLETION TIN					g Point tion, LLC		or & Utility es, LLC	_	intenance & ction, Inc	TLC Diver	sified, Inc	US Water Corpo	Services eration	Utility Tech	nnicians, Inc
BASHAW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, RT	U 472, LIFT STATION REHABILITA	ATION (402	.5157880)												
ITEM DESCR		U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1 Wetwell Cleaning		SF	540	\$5.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.30	`	\$5.00			\$2,322.00		\$3,240.00	\$1.61	١٠,
Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPl	F DR-11 6"	I F	64	\$55.00	\$3,520.00	\$41.00		\$80.00	\$5,120.00		\$4,352.00	· ·	\$5,240.00	\$123.05	· ·
3 Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	L BIC-11, 0	EA	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00				\$2,336.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,242.50	
4 Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate		EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00		
5 S.S. Pipe Bracing, 8.5 ft dia.		EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00		\$4,100.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$460.00	
6 Modify Existing Rim Elevation, v	vet well	VF	0.83	\$300.00		\$1,300.00	\$1,079.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,245.00	\$13,700.00	\$11,371.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,660.00	\$6,933.26	
7 Replace Existing Top Slab, wet		EA	1	\$8,000.00		\$2,700.00		\$3,200.00		\$11,200.00		\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,298.00	
8 Intentionally Left Blank				ψο,σσσ.σσ	φο,σσσ.σσ	Ψ2,700.00	Ψ2,7 00.00	ψο,200.00	ψο,200.00	Ψ11,200.00	Ψ11,200.00	ψο,200.00	ψ0,200.00	Ψ1,200.00	ψ1,200.00
9 PVC Vent, Sch 80, 6"		EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$825.00	\$825.00
10 Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 60)", single door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00		\$2,500.00	\$1,437.50	
11 2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System		I F	32	\$102.00	\$3,264.00	\$31.00		\$85.00	\$2,720.00		\$1,008.00		\$2,688.00	. ,	
12 Liner, spray-on		SF	40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$33.50		\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$101.25	\$4,050.00			\$23.00	
13 Repair Ex. Liner, as necessary		SF	250	\$34.00	\$8,500.00	\$33.50		\$37.00	\$9,250.00	\$105.00	\$26,250.00				
14 Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon		EA	1	\$300.00		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00		\$386.00				
15 Gate Valve, FLG, 6"		EA	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00		\$2,709.00		\$2,250.00		
16 Swing Check Valve, FLG, 6"		EA	2	\$1,200.00		\$2,100.00		\$2,500.00			\$4,444.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,070.00	
17 Intentionally Left Blank				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	+ =,	+-,	4 1,000	+- ,	+ 0,00000	* = ,= = = = =	4 1, 1 1 1 1 1	4 1,000 0100	-	, , , , , ,	7 1,1
18 Pipe, D.I., FLG, 6"		LF	5	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$458.00	\$2,290.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$345.00	\$1,725.00
19 Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 8"		LF	20	\$13.00	\$260.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$442.00	\$8,840.00		\$440.00		
20 Ductile Iron Fittings						•	,		,	,	, ,,	,	,		
20.1 Tee, FLG, 6"		EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,170.00	\$2,340.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$618.00	\$1,236.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$891.25	\$1,782.50
20.2 90, FLG, 6"		EA	2	\$700.00		\$520.00		\$600.00		\$365.00	\$730.00				
20.3 90, MJ, 8"		EA	1	\$1,200.00				\$700.00	\$700.00	\$694.00				\$868.25	
20.4 45, FLG, 6"		EA	2	\$870.00		\$227.00		\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$485.50	\$971.00				
20.5 Reducer, MJ, 6"x8"		EA	1	\$1,300.00		\$270.00	\$270.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$519.00	\$519.00		\$375.00		
20.6 Intentionally Left Blank							·		·				·		
20.7 Foster Adapter, 8"		EA	1	\$1,560.00	\$1,560.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$355.00	\$355.00	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$690.00	\$690.00
21 Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminu	m, male, w/ Alum. Dust Cap, 6"	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$340.00	·	\$500.00	\$500.00		\$432.00				
22 S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports,	FLG attachment	EA	2	\$2,000.00		\$450.00	·	\$300.00	\$600.00				\$1,100.00		
23 Abandon Existing Structure		EA	2	\$1,000.00		\$3,500.00		\$1,500.00					\$3,000.00	\$4,600.00	
24 Intentionally Left Blank						·									
25 Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly		EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,130.00	\$3,130.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,220.00	\$3,220.00
26 Influent Line Plug, 8"		EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$340.00	\$340.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$287.50	\$287.50
27 By-Pass Pumping		LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$14,202.50	\$14,202.50
28 Water Service Connection and I	_ine, 2"	LF	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$28.00	\$560.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$46.00	\$920.00	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$56.93	\$1,138.60
29 Install Meter, Backflow, & Hose	Bibb Assembly, 2"	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,520.80	\$2,520.80
30 Intentionally Left Blank															
31 Replace Ex. Tapping Saddle; In:	stall Brass Plug	EA	1	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,232.00	\$3,232.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$762.45	\$762.45
32 Intentionally Left Blank															
33 Concrete Repair, 2" thick, wet w	rell, (if required)	SF	20	\$5.00		\$16.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$21.00	\$420.00		\$400.00	\$29.33	·
34 Sodding		SY	200	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$6.90	\$1,380.00
35 Intentionally Left Blank															
36 Intentionally Left Blank															
37 Influent Drop Pipe/Bowl; w/ Force		EA	1	\$1,200.00	·	\$980.00		\$1,800.00			\$2,465.00	·	\$2,000.00	·	
38 Flow Meter, incl. Electrical, com	plete (McCrometer UM06)	EA	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$17,380.00	\$17,380.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00
Subtotal Construction Cost					\$85,893.00		\$99,666.00		\$78,985.00		\$156,340.00		\$84,074.00		\$100,546.77
39 Mobilization		EA	1	\$10,000.00		\$9,400.00		\$7,000.00	·	·	·	\$12,000.00	·	·	· ·
40 Record Drawings		EA	1	\$4,000.00		\$4,000.00		\$2,500.00		·	·				
41 Contract Contingency (10% of S	Subtotal Construction Cost)	%	10%		\$8,589.30		\$9,966.60		\$7,898.50		\$15,634.00		\$8,407.40		\$10,054.68
Total Construction Cost					\$108,482.30		\$123,032.60		\$96,383.50		\$187,124.00		\$107,981.40		\$117,386.44

					g Point tion, LLC		or & Utility es, LLC	Granger Ma Construc	intenance & ction, Inc	TLC Dive	sified, Inc	US Water Services Corporation		Utility Tech	nicians, Inc
17514	IMPERIAL LAKES, RTU 510, LIFT STATION REHABILITATION (40	2.5158080))		EVENDED		EVENDED		EVENDED		EVENDED		EVENDED	110.00	EVTENDED
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	PRICE (\$)
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	627	\$5.00	\$3,135.00	\$5.30	\$3,323.10		\$3,135.00	\$4.30		\$6.00	\$3,762.00	\$1.61	\$1,009.47
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 6"	LF	60	\$55.00	\$3,300.00	\$41.00			. ,	\$68.00	\$4,080.00		\$5,040.00	\$123.05	
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00				\$1,168.00		\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,242.50	\$4,485.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00				\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$460.00	\$920.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 8 ft dia.	EA	3	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,050.00	\$6,150.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$230.00	\$690.00
6	Intentionally Left Blank														
7	Replace Existing Top Slab, wet well	EA	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,528.70	\$4,528.70
8	Intentionally Left Blank														
9	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 6"	EA	1	\$700.00		\$320.00				\$800.00				\$948.75	
10	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 60", single door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,400.00				\$1,865.00			\$2,500.00	\$1,437.50	
11	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	42	\$32.00	\$1,344.00	\$31.00				\$31.50			\$3,528.00	\$82.80	' '
12	Liner, spray-on	SF	627	\$36.00	\$22,572.00	\$33.50	\$21,004.50	\$35.00	\$21,945.00	\$36.00	\$22,572.00	\$30.00	\$18,810.00	\$28.75	\$18,026.25
13	Intentionally Left Blank														
14	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$386.00		\$200.00	\$200.00	\$230.00	\$230.00
15	Gate Valve, FLG, 6"	EA	3	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$1,300.00				\$903.00	\$2,709.00		\$2,250.00	\$1,380.00	\$4,140.00
16	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 6"	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,100.00				\$2,222.00	\$4,444.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,070.00	\$4,140.00
17	Gate Valve, MJ, 8"	EA	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,300.00					·	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,875.00	
18	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 6"	<u>LF</u>	5	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$458.00	\$2,290.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$345.00	\$1,725.00
19	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 8"	LF	15	\$99.00	\$1,485.00	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$442.00	\$6,630.00	\$22.00	\$330.00	\$32.20	\$483.00
20	Ductile Iron Fittings		0	Ф000 00	#4.000.00	04.470.00	# 0.040.00	Ф750.00	#4.500.00	# 040.00	#4.000.00	#750.00	#4.500.00	# 004.05	# 4 700 50
20.1	Tee, FLG, 6"	<u>EA</u>	2	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,170.00		\$750.00		\$618.00			\$1,500.00	\$891.25	
20.2	90, FLG, 6"	EA EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$520.00		\$600.00	\$600.00	\$365.00		\$425.00	\$425.00	\$748.65	\$748.65
20.3	90, MJ, 6"	EA EA	2	\$1,200.00										\$788.90	
20.4	90, MJ, 8" Reducer, MJ, 6"x8"	EA EA		\$900.00 \$890.00	\$1,800.00 \$890.00	\$360.00 \$650.00		\$800.00 \$800.00	\$1,600.00 \$800.00	\$485.50 \$519.00			\$1,100.00 \$375.00	\$868.25 \$948.75	\$1,736.50 \$948.75
20.5	MJ Sleeve, 8"	EA EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$320.00		\$800.00	\$800.00	\$622.00			•	\$805.00	\$805.00
20.7	Foster Adapter, 8"	EA EA	1	\$200.00	\$700.00	\$300.00		\$300.00	\$300.00	\$355.00			\$300.00	\$690.00	\$690.00
20.7	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, w/ Alum. Dust Cap, 6"	EA EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$340.00			\$500.00	\$432.00	\$432.00		\$300.00	\$431.25	\$431.25
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00		\$300.00		\$634.00	\$1,268.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$460.00	\$920.00
23	Intentionally Left Blank	LA		ψ1,200.00	Ψ2,400.00	Ψ430.00	ψ900.00	ψ300.00	Ψ000.00	ψ034.00	ψ1,200.00	ψ550.00	ψ1,100.00	ψ400.00	ψ920.00
24	Complete Removal of Existing Structure	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,895.00	\$2,895.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
25	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,000.00		\$1,500.00		\$3,130.00	\$3,130.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,220.00	\$3,220.00
26	Influent Line Plug, 10"	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$450.00		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$517.50	\$517.50
27	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			\$15,000.00		·	\$6,000.00		
28	Water Service Connection and Line, 2"	LF	80	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$28.00			\$800.00	\$46.00		·	\$3,600.00	\$33.93	
29	Install Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembly	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00						\$2,300.00			\$2,520.80	
30	Intentionally Left Blank			, .,. c s.c c	, , , , , , , , ,	,500.00	7=,555.50	,=,553.30	,=,,,,,,,,	,=,555.00	,=,200.00	, .,,z=3.0 3	, .,	,_,3_3.00	, =, = = 0.00
31	Replace Ex. Tapping Saddle; Install Brass Plug	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,232.00	\$3,232.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$762.45	\$762.45
32	River Rock (match existing) with Weed Barrier	SY	40	\$8.00	\$320.00	\$100.00		-		\$33.00	\$1,320.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$97.75	
33	Concrete Repair, 2" thick, wet well, (if required)	SF	314	\$2.00	\$628.00	\$16.00		\$2.00	\$628.00	\$21.00	\$6,594.00	\$20.00	\$6,280.00	\$11.50	\$3,611.00
34	Sodding	SY	120	\$12.00	\$1,440.00	\$100.00			·	\$4.50			\$840.00	\$11.50	
35	Extruded Concrete Curbing, landscaping	LF	80	\$9.00	\$720.00	\$75.00	· ·	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$33.50		\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$6.90	\$552.00
36	Landscaping Removal & Re-installation, protect	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$7,500.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·	\$4,730.00	\$4,730.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00
37	Intentionally Left Blank														
38	Intentionally Left Blank														
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$92,484.00		\$117,103.60		\$88,478.00		\$126,269.10		\$98,600.00		\$104,376.47
39	Mobilization	EA	1	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	·		\$12,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
40	Record Drawings	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	+	·		\$5,150.00	\$5,150.00		\$3,500.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00
41	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)	%	10%		\$9,248.40		\$11,710.36		\$8,847.80		\$12,626.91		\$9,860.00		\$10,437.65
	Total Construction Cost				\$115,932.40		\$143,613.96		\$109,825.80		\$154,046.01		\$123,960.00		\$120,714.12

					g Point tion, LLC		or & Utility es, LLC	Granger Ma Construc		TLC Diver	sified, Inc	US Water Corpo		Utility Tech	nicians, Inc
	COUNTRY CLUB EAST 1, RTU 686, LIFT STATION REHABILITATION	N (402.5158	3180)												
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	625	\$6.00	\$3,750.00	\$5.30	\$3,312.50	\$5.00	\$3,125.00	\$4.30	\$2,687.50	\$6.00	\$3,750.00	\$1.61	\$1,006.25
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 4"	LF	79	\$55.00	\$4,345.00	\$32.00	\$2,528.00	\$50.00	\$3,950.00	\$68.00	\$5,372.00	\$64.00	\$5,056.00	\$118.45	\$9,357.55
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,168.00	\$2,336.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,242.50	\$4,485.00
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$460.00	\$920.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 6 ft dia.	EA	4	\$1,200.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,600.00	\$6,400.00	\$700.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$230.00	\$920.00
6	Intentionally Left Blank														
7	Replace Existing Top Slab, wet well	EA	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$11,200.00	\$11,200.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00	\$4,528.00	\$4,528.00
8	Intentionally Left Blank														
9	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 4"	EA	1	\$200.00		\$400.00		\$400.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$800.00		\$300.00	\$477.25	\$477.25
10	Aluminum Hatch Cover, 36" x 48", single door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,400.00		\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,865.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
11	2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	61	\$89.00	\$5,429.00	\$31.00	\$1,891.00	\$85.00	\$5,185.00	\$31.50	\$1,921.50	\$84.00	\$5,124.00	\$57.50	\$3,507.50
12	Intentionally Left Blank	05	400	# 0.4.63	ФБ 440 00	000.50	ФЕ 000 00	007.00	ФЕ 000 00	# 40= 00	040.000.00	AFF 00	ФО ООО ОО	# 40.07	CO 110 00
13	Repair Ex. Liner	SF	160	\$34.00		\$33.50		\$37.00	\$5,920.00	\$105.00	\$16,800.00		\$8,800.00		\$6,440.00
14	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA EA	3	\$900.00		\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$386.00	\$386.00		\$200.00		\$230.00
15	Gate Valve, FLG, 4"			\$1,200.00		\$700.00		\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$903.00	\$2,709.00		\$1,740.00		
10	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,222.00	\$4,444.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$2,070.00	\$4,140.00
18	Intentionally Left Blank Pipe, D.I., FLG, 4"	LF	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$120.00	\$600.00	\$458.00	\$2,290.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$230.00	\$1,150.00
10	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 4"	I F	10	\$27.00		\$300.00		\$25.00	\$250.00	\$442.00	\$4,420.00		\$1,000.00	\$230.00	
20	Ductile Iron Fittings	LI	10	Ψ21.00	Ψ210.00	ψ51.00	ψ310.00	Ψ23.00	Ψ230.00	Ψ442.00	ψ4,420.00	ΨΖΖ.00	ΨΖΖΟ.ΟΟ	Ψ21.03	Ψ210.30
20.1	Tee, FLG, 4"	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$390.00	\$780.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$618.00	\$1,236.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00
20.2	90, FLG, 4"	EA	1	\$900.00		\$330.00		\$350.00	\$350.00	\$365.00	\$365.00		\$270.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$517.50
20.3		EA	1	\$989.00						\$694.00					
20.4	Intentionally Left Blank			Ψ333.33	\$555.55	\$ 1.00.00	\$ 100.00	ψοσιοσ	φοσίου	ψουσο	- + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	ψοι σισσ	ψο, σ.σσ	Ψ311.00	\$611166
20.5															
20.6	Intentionally Left Blank														
20.7	Intentionally Left Blank														
21	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, w/ Alum. Dust Cap, 4"	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$432.00	\$432.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$402.50	\$402.50
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$634.00	\$1,268.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$460.00	\$920.00
23	Abandon Existing Structure	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
24	Intentionally Left Blank														
25	Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$1,600.00	. /			\$1,500.00	·		\$3,130.00		\$2,500.00		\$3,220.00
26	Influent Line Plug, 8"	EA	1	\$2,300.00		\$340.00	·	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$365.00	\$365.00		\$200.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
27	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$11,212.50	\$11,212.50
28	Intentionally Left Blank														
29	Intentionally Left Blank	F 4	4	Ø4.000.00	Ф4 000 00	Фо пос от	ФО БОС ОТ	0.1 0.00 0.5	04 000 00	ФО СОС СС	Фо ооо оо	# 4 F 22 25	Φ4 F22 22	00.101.0-	# 0 404 07
30	Upgrade / Relocate Ex. Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembly	EA	1	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,930.00	\$2,930.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,191.25	\$3,191.25
31	Intentionally Left Blank	CV	70	\$20.00	£4.400.00	#25.00	CO 450 00	¢40.00	CO 000 00	#22.00	¢2.240.00	Ф7E 00	ΦΕ 0Ε0 00	\$00.05	¢6 027 50
32	Washed Shell with Weed Barrier Concrete Repair, 2" thick, wet well, (if required)	SY SF	70 80	\$20.00 \$1.20		\$35.00 \$20.00	\$2,450.00 \$1,600.00	\$40.00 \$2.00	\$2,800.00 \$160.00	\$33.00 \$21.00	\$2,310.00 \$1,680.00		\$5,250.00 \$1,600.00	\$86.25 \$11.50	\$6,037.50 \$920.00
34		<u>Sr</u>	00	\$1.20	\$96.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.00	\$160.00	Φ∠1.00	φ1,060.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$11.50	\$920.00
35	Intentionally Left Blank Intentionally Left Blank														
36	Intentionally Left Blank														
37	Intentionally Left Blank														
38	Intentionally Left Blank														
	monany Lon Blann														
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$72,719.00		\$65,781.50		\$55,390.00		\$102,741.00		\$66,680.00		\$76,796.30
39	Mobilization	EA	1	\$8,599.00	·	\$6,300.00			•		•	\$12,000.00	•		
40	Record Drawings	EA	1	\$4,000.00						·	\$5,150.00				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
41	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)	%	10%	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$7,271.90	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	\$6,578.15		\$5,539.00	·	\$10,274.10		\$6,668.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$7,679.63
	Total Construction Cost				\$92,589.90		\$82,659.65		\$70,429.00		\$128,165.10		\$88,848.00		\$91,260.93

	BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 270 CALENDAR DAYS				g Point ction, LLC		or & Utility es, LLC	Granger Ma Construc		TLC Dive	rsified, Inc		Services ration	Utility Tech	nicians, Inc
	COUNTRY CLUB EAST 2, RTU 693, LIFT STATION REHABILITATIO	N (402.5158	3280)												
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	U/M	QTY.	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE (\$)	UNIT PRICE	PRICE (\$)
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	875	\$7.07		\$5.30	\$4,637.50	\$5.00		\$4.30		\$6.00	\$5,250.00	\$1.61	
2	Wetwell Discharge Piping, HDPE DR-11, 8"	LF	80	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$80.00	\$6,400.00	\$110.00	\$8,800.00	\$68.00	\$5,440.00	\$84.00	\$6,720.00	\$123.05	\$9,844.00
3	Pump Base Ells, BPIU-14	EA	2	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,168.00	\$2,336.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,242.50	\$4,485.0
4	Pump Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00				\$1,150.00		\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$460.00	
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing, 8 ft dia.	EA	4	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$2,050.00	\$8,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$230.00	\$920.0
6	Intentionally Left Blank														
7	Intentionally Left Blank			*	21.122.22										22 - 22 - 2
8	Modify Existing Top Slab, wet well	EA	1	\$1,400.00		\$1,200.00	· '			\$8,050.00		\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,507.50	
9	PVC Vent, Sch 80, 6"	EA	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$320.00	\$320.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$948.75	\$948.75
10	Intentionally Left Blank 2" S.S.Pump Guide Rail System	LF	60	£402.00	¢6 224 00	#22.00	¢4 004 00	POE 00	ΦE 270 00	¢24.50	¢4.052.00	P04.00	ΦE 200 00	¢57.50	\$2.565.00
12	Intentionally Left Blank	LF	62	\$102.00	\$6,324.00	\$32.00	\$1,984.00	\$85.00	\$5,270.00	\$31.50	\$1,953.00	\$84.00	\$5,208.00	\$57.50	\$3,565.00
	Repair Ex. Liner	SF	225	\$29.00	\$6,525.00	\$33.50	\$7,537.50	\$37.00	\$8,325.00	\$105.00	\$23,625.00	\$55.00	\$12,375.00	\$40.25	\$9,056.2
	Grout Fill Ex. Drain, abandon	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00		\$200.00	\$200.00	\$386.00		\$200.00	\$200.00		
15	Gate Valve, FLG, 6"	EA	3	\$789.00	\$2,367.00	\$1,300.00		\$1,500.00		\$903.00		\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,380.00	
	Swing Check Valve, FLG, 6"	EA	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,100.00				\$2,222.00		\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00		
17	Intentionally Left Blank		_	ψ1,100.00	ψ2,000.00	Ψ2,100.00	ψ1,200.00	Ψ2,000.00	ψο,σσσ.σσ	Ψ2,222.00	ψ1,111100	ψ1,000100	ψο, ισσισσ	Ψ2,070.00	\$ 1,1 1010
	Pipe, D.I., FLG, 6"	LF	5	\$102.00	\$510.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$458.00	\$2,290.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$345.00	\$1,725.00
	Pipe, PVC (DR-18), 6"	LF	10	\$45.00		\$30.00		\$40.00	\$400.00	\$442.00		\$22.00	\$220.00	\$28.75	
20	Ductile Iron Fittings														
20.1	Tee, FLG, 6"	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,170.00	\$2,340.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$618.00	\$1,236.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$891.25	\$1,782.50
20.2	90, FLG, 6"	EA	1	\$989.00	\$989.00	\$520.00	\$520.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$365.00	\$365.00	\$425.00	\$425.00	\$748.65	\$748.6
20.3	90, MJ, 6"	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$310.00	\$310.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$694.00	\$694.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$788.90	\$788.90
20.4	Intentionally Left Blank														
20.5															
20.6	,														
20.7	•			• • • • • •			4		4	• • • • • •	• • • • • •		•		
	Quick Coupler Adapter, aluminum, male, w/ Alum. Dust Cap, 6"	EA	1	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$700.00			\$500.00	\$432.00		\$300.00	\$300.00	\$431.25	
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports, FLG attachment	EA	2	\$1,000.00		\$450.00				\$634.00		\$550.00	\$1,100.00		
23	Abandon Existing Structure	EA	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,750.00	\$5,750.00
24	Intentionally Left Blank Concrete Slab, Valve Assembly	EA	1	¢4 700 00	¢1 700 00	\$2.400.00	\$2,100,00	\$4.500.00	\$1.500.00	\$2.420.00	¢2 120 00	\$2.500.00	\$2.500.00	\$2,220,00	\$2,220,00
	Influent Line Plug, 8"	EA EA	1	\$1,700.00 \$2,300.00	\$1,700.00 \$2,300.00	\$2,100.00 \$340.00				\$3,130.00 \$365.00		\$2,500.00 \$200.00	\$2,500.00 \$200.00		
	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$11,000.00			\$17,000.00				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$6,000.00		\$11,212.50	
28	Intentionally Left Blank	LO	1	ψ11,000.00	ψ11,000.00	Ψ17,000.00	\$17,000.00	ψ3,000.00	ψ3,000.00	Ψ12,000.00	Ψ12,000.00	φ0,000.00	ψ0,000.00	Ψ11,212.30	Ψ11,212.50
29	Intentionally Left Blank														
30	Upgrade / Relocate Ex. Meter, Backflow, & Hose Bibb Assembly	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,930.00	\$2,930.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,191.25	\$3,191.25
31	Intentionally Left Blank				\$1,200.00	+ =,000.00	+=,000.00	4 1,000100	41,000.00	+=,====	+= ,000.00	+ 1,000100	+ 1,000100	40,101120	40,1011
	Washed Shell with Weed Barrier	SY	70	\$29.00	\$2,030.00	\$35.00	\$2,450.00	\$40.00	\$2,800.00	\$33.00	\$2,310.00	\$75.00	\$5,250.00	\$86.25	\$6,037.50
33	Concrete Repair, 2" thick, wet well, (if required)	SF	120	\$2.60	\$312.00	\$20.00	·		\$240.00	\$21.00	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$20.00			
34	Intentionally Left Blank														
35	Intentionally Left Blank														
36	Intentionally Left Blank														
37	Intentionally Left Blank														
38	Intentionally Left Blank														
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$74,393.25		\$79,189.00		\$66,160.00		\$106,565.50		\$73,398.00		\$80,375.80
39	Mobilization Cost	EA	1	\$8,700.00	. ,	\$7,800.00	•		. ,		\$10,000.00		*		•
	Record Drawings	EA EA	1	\$4,000.00	·	\$4,000.00			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		\$3,500.00		
41	Contract Contingency (10% of Subtotal Construction Cost)	%	10%	φ-,000.00	\$7,439.33	ψ+,000.00	\$7,918.90	·	\$6,616.00	ψο, 100.00	\$10,656.55	ψ5,500.00	\$7,339.80		\$8,037.58
	Total Construction Cost	70	1370		\$94,532.58		\$98,907.90		\$82,276.00		\$132,372.05		\$96,237.80		\$94,313.38
					+ 0 1,000000		-		+ , 		,		400,		40.1,000
CON	ATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2021 GROUP 1 - OVERALL GRAND T TRACT CONTINGENCY BASED ON COMPLETION TIME OF 270 CA RUCTION COST (SILVER LAKES, BASHAW ELEMENTARY, IMPERI CLUB EAST 1, COUNTRY CLUB EAST 2)	LENDAR D	AYS FOR		\$508,690.37		\$528,177.31		\$429,871.30		\$739,966.96		\$503,328.70		\$518,833.54

BID TABULATION SUMMARY IFBC NO. 21-TA003555DJ SATELLITE LIFT STATION R&R 2021 GROUP 1 PROJECT NO. 0019707 BID BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 270 CALENDAR DAYS

		CEC Motor &	Granger		US Water	
	Bearing Point	Utility Services,	Maintenance &	TLC Diversified,	Services	Utility
	Construction, LLC	LLC	Construction, Inc	Inc	Corporation	Technicians, Inc
SILVER LAKES, RTU 270, LIFT STATION REHABILITATION (402.5157980)TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST	\$97,153.19	\$79,963.20	\$70,957.00	\$138,259.80	\$86,301.50	\$95,158.67
BASHAW ELEMENTARY SCHOOL, RTU 472, LIFT STATION REHABILITATION (402.5157880)TOTAL CONSTRUCTION CO	\$108,482.30	\$123,032.60	\$96,383.50	\$187,124.00	\$107,981.40	\$117,386.44
IMPERIAL LAKES, RTU 510, LIFT STATION REHABILITATION (402.5158080)TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST	\$115,932.40	\$143,613.96	\$109,825.80	\$154,046.01	\$123,960.00	\$120,714.12
COUNTRY CLUB EAST 1, RTU 686, LIFT STATION REHABILITATION (402.5158180)TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST	\$92,589.90	\$82,659.65	\$70,429.00	\$128,165.10	\$88,848.00	\$91,260.93
COUNTRY CLUB EAST 2, RTU 693, LIFT STATION REHABILITATION (402.5158280)TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST	\$94,532.58	\$98,907.90	\$82,276.00	\$132,372.05	\$96,237.80	\$94,313.38
CONTINGENCY BASED ON COMPLETION TIME OF 270 CALENDAR DAYS FOR CONSTRUCTION COST						
(SILVER LAKES, BASHAW ELEMENTARY, IMPERIAL LAKES, COUNTRY CLUB EAST 1, COUNTRY CLUB	4	*				
EAST 2)	\$508,690.37	\$528,177.31	\$429,871.30	\$739,966.96	\$503,328.70	\$518,833.54